01/21/1999 01 FC:481



100947592

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No. 18600.0530

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BRS, Inc.	Name Nike, Inc.
Individual(s)	Street Address One Bowerman Drive
Association JAN 1 9 1999	City <u>Beaverton</u> State <u>Oregon</u> Zip <u>97005-6453</u>
PartnershipType	
XX Corporation Oregon RADEMANT	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Other	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XX No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	XX Corporation Oregon
	Other
XX Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Security AgreementChange of Name	designation is attached:Yes _XX_No
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date Nunc Pro Tunc as of November 22, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XX _No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Francis (e) or regionation number(s).	January Color
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,104,329 (NIKE & Swoosh Design, Class 25)
Additional numbers attached:Yes XX _No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name David J. Cho, Esq.	
Internal Address Shaw Pittman Potts & Trowbridge	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	<u>XX</u> Enclosed
Street Address 2300 N Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City Washington State D.C. Zip 20037-1128	o. Deposit account number.
City Washington State D.C. Zip 20037-1128	(Amah dallam a Cali a Cali a La L
DHEUYEN 00000088 2104329	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 (IP) DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE FULL BIC
Statement and signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  David J. Cho  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, BRS, INC., an Oregon corporation having its principal place of

business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, (hereinafter

ASSIGNOR") adopted and used through its licensee the trademark NIKE & Swoosh

Design for footwear, and is the owner of said trademark for said goods, and of United

States Registration No. 2,104,329 thereof; and

WHEREAS, NIKE, INC., an Oregon corporation having its principal place of

business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon, 97005-6453, (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), has acquired all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to, and

to the use of the trademark NIKE & Swoosh Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby,

and the aforesaid United States trademark registration of said mark and wishes to make

said acquisition a matter of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold,

assigned, transferred and conveyed and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys

to ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc as of November 22, 1996, all rights, title and interest in

and to, and to the use of, the trademark NIKE & Swoosh Design, the goodwill

symbolized thereby, and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,104,329 of said

mark, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with the right to recover for

past acts of infringement of said trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0716

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to ASSIGNEE, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

BRS, INC.

Secretary

STATE OF OREGON

SS:

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON



**RECORDED: 01/19/1999** 

659172

My Commission Expires: